FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
MRD	10-25-200	0	ET	Patent and Trademark Office	
10/10/02					
Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trac	101496080		l Service Express Ma 52628US	ail Mailing Label No.	
Please record the attached original documents or copy there		-			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and address of r		
The Procter & Gamble Company		Name:	The University of T Medical Center	Texas Southwestern	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Address:			
X Assignment _ Merger		5323 Harry Hines Blvd. Dallas, TX 75235-9094			
			dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No		
Other:					
Execution Date: <u>August 28, 2000</u>	· · ·				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 					
A. Patent Application Nos.	1	В.	Patent No.(s)		
See attached		D.	see attached		
Additional numbers at	tached? X	Yes		No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp			- 12-14 - 12 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 -		
document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: 15	
Timothy M. Kelley Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108					
Phone: (414) 271-6560					
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)):\$ 600.00	
			X Enclosed		
				charged to Deposit Account	
		8.	Deposit account numbe	er: <u>13-3080</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, a original document.	the foregoing information is t	rue and	correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of the	
Timothy M. Kelley (Reg. No. 34,201) October 9, 2000 Name of Person Signing Date					
Attorney File <u>76012-9005</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
cc: Docketing)				

•

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0020

Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date
5,344,651	September 6, 1994
6,124,362	September 26, 2000

Patent Applications

Serial No.	Filing Date
09/353,409	July 15, 1999
09/567,738	May 10, 2000
60/093,285	July 17, 1998
60/093,192	July 17, 1998
60/122,925	March 5, 1999
60/136,996	June 1, 1999
60/137,024	June 1, 1999
60/137,022	June 1, 1999
60/137,023	June 1, 1999
60/137,052	June 1, 1999
60/137,063	June 1, 1999
60/136,958	June 1, 1999
60/161,577	October 26, 1999

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Assignment") is made this 28th day of August 2000 by The Procter & Gamble Company, an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 ("Assignor") in favor of The University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center, a not-for-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, with offices at 5323 Harry Hines Blvd., Dallas, Texas 75235-9094 (Assignee").

RECITALS

The parties have executed that certain Donation Agreement dated 28 August 2000 (the "Agreement"), and Assignee desires to purchase, and Assignor desires to sell, the Intellectual Property, as that term is defined in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AGREEMENT

RECITALS:

1. Assignment of Intellectual Property. Assignor hereby irrevocably grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to:

(a) The United States patents and applications for patent (including divisionals, continuations, reissues or reexaminations thereof) of Assignor described in Schedule A hereto;

(b) The inventions disclosed and/or claimed in all of said United States and foreign patents and applications for patent, and all other proprietary inventions now owned by Assignor or hereafter made, created or acquired by or for Assignor whether or not any of said inventions are patentable;

(c) All renewals, reissues, continuations, extensions or the like of any patents, and like protection, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes of the United States, any state or any other country or place anywhere in the world;

(d) All rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of any of said patents, inventions and for infringement of said patents, inventions, and like protection;

(e) The right to file and prosecute applications for said patents, or for similar intellectual property in the United States or any other country or place anywhere in the world.

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0022 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

The Procter & Gamble Company

her h By:

Linda D. Rohrer Assistant Secretary

.

Schedule A

United States patents and patent applications of the Assignor:

Utility Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date
5,344,651	September 6, 1994
6,124,362	September 26, 2000

Patent Applications

Serial No.	Filing Date
09/353,409	July 15, 1999
09/567,738	May 10, 2000
60/093,285	July 17, 1998
60/093,192	July 17, 1998
60/122,925	March 5, 1999
60/136,996	June 1, 1999
60/137,024	June 1, 1999
60/137,022	June 1, 1999
60/137,023	June 1, 1999
60/137,052	June 1, 1999
60/137,063	June 1, 1999
60/136,958	June 1, 1999
60/161,577	October 26, 1999

-3-

RECORDED: 10/10/2000